3 Items Quantity Quantity : 659 Nos.  
4 EMD/ Bid Security  

a) Foreign Bidders shall submit EMD along with their 
tender for a sum of US $ 10000.00 (US $  Ten Thousand 
only)  

b) Indian bidders shall submit EMD along with their 
tender for a sum of INR.  8,17,200/- (Rupees Eight 
Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred only)  

Or  

As stipulated below at Point No. 8, Pg. 5. 

5 Important Dates Date 
(DD-MM-YYYY) 

Time  IST 
(Hrs. Mins) 

Tender Publishing date 12-03-2026 16.00 
Document download start date 12-03-2026 16.00 
Document download end date 15-04-2026 17.00

[...]

scheduled bank in India or foreign bank having operational branches in India) initially valid for 
180 days from the date of closing of the tender as per the proforma enclosed. This bank 
Guarantee in original should be submitted along with the technical bid only. 

B) For Indian bidders EMD is INR 8,17,200/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Two 
Hundred only) Indian Bidders shall submit EMD either by DD drawn in favour of Director, 
NCPOR, of any scheduled bank, payable at Vasco-da-Gama, Goa OR in the form of a Bank 
Guarantee from any scheduled bank initially valid for 180 days from the date of closing of the